certain documents filed by us with the SEC. On June 15, 2002, Arthur Andersen was convicted of obstruction of
justice by a federal jury in Houston, Texas in connection with Arthur Andersen�s work for Enron Corp. On
September 15, 2002, a federal judge upheld this conviction. Arthur Andersen ceased its audit practice before the SEC
on August 31, 2002. Effective April 30, 2002, we terminated the engagement of Arthur Andersen as our independent
auditors and engaged KPMG LLP to serve as our independent auditors. KPMG LLP has audited our financial
statements for the years ended December 31, 2001 and 2002. Because of the circumstances currently affecting Arthur
Andersen LLP, as a practical matter it may not be able to satisfy any claims arising from the provision of auditing
services to us, including claims holders of securities may have that are available to security holders under applicable
securities laws.

19

Edgar Filing: AMEDISYS INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

Amedisys, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the nine months ended September 30, 2003
(In 000s, except per share data)

Acquisition
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Amedisys Metro
Income:
Net Service Revenue $ 100,374 $11,336 $ � $ 111,710
Cost of service revenue 41,208 4,011 � 45,219

Gross margin 59,166 7,325 � 66,491
General and administrative expenses:
Salaries and benefits 30,204 2,639 � 32,843
Other 20,330 3,679 (66)(a) 23,943

Total general and administrative
expenses 50,534 6,318 (66) 56,786

Operating income 8,632 1,007 66 9,705
Other income (expense):
Interest income 59 1 � 60
Interest expense (997) (1) (11)(b) (1,009)
Other income, net 482 � � 482

Total other expense, net (456) � (11) (467)

Income before income taxes 8,176 1,007 55 9,238
Income tax expense 3,132 � 404(c) 3,536

Net income $ 5,044 $ 1,007 $ (349) $ 5,702

Basic weighted average common shares
outstanding 9,507,000 9,670,000
Basic income per common share $ 0.53 $ 0.59
Diluted weighted average common
shares outstanding 9,756,000 9,919,000
Diluted income per common share $ 0.52 $ 0.57

Edgar Filing: AMEDISYS INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 40

Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003

The following notes set forth the adjustments made in preparing the unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of
Operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2003.

(a) Reflects a net decrease in depreciation expense of $66 associated with the property and equipment acquired from